synchro/resolver to digital converter
VMEbus                       12, 14 or 16 bit
series VME1686
FEATURES
■ Up to 6 channels
■ 12, 14 or 16 bit resolution
■ Accuracies to 1.3 arc minutes
■ Tracking to 100rps

4. The part numbering designation system shown below may be used
only when all converters on a card are identical.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
VME1686 - * - * - * - *
Add "IT" for industrial temperature range
Add "B" for power burn-in (168 hrs.)
Resolution (12, 14 or 16)
Configuration code (See table)
Number of channels (1- 6)
WARRANTY
All units are warranted against defects in materials and
workmanship for 1 year from the date of shipment.
Liability is expressly limited to servicing, adjusting, or
replacing any CSI product returned to our factory with
delivery charges prepaid. In no case shall our liability
exceed the original purchase price.
ANALOG INPUTS
The synchro to digital converter signal designators S1-
S2-S3 and RH-RL are described by the following
equations:
ES1-S3 = KERL-RHSINΘ
ES3-S1 = KERL-RHSIN(Θ + 120°)
ES2-S1 = KERL-RHSIN(Θ + 240°)
Resolver to digital converter signal designators S1-S2-
S3-S4 and RH-RL are described by the following
equations:
ES1-S3 = KERL-RHSINΘ
ES4 -S2 = KERL-RHCOSΘ
Where: K = synchro or resolver transformation ratio
Θ = synchro or resolver shaft angle in degrees